
 

 

REORGANIZATION MEETING AGENDA 
 
The Board Meeting for Monday, May 15, 2023 will be held at 7:00 P.M  
 

1.  Declare results of Board election 
 

The Cook County Clerk, having completed a canvass of all votes cast for 
Board Member, Morton Grove School District 70, 4-year, hereby certifies the 
following vote totals: 
 
   Claudia Popielarczyk  581 31.51% 

Katherine Pichon  569 30.86%  
   George Karagozian  537 29.12% 
   Kristey Chalabi  157   8.51%  
        
    
This election having been certified to me, as 3 to be elected results in Claudia 
Popielzrczyk, Katherine Pichon, and George Karagozian  being elected.   

 
2.  Administer Oath of Office to newly-elected Board members (see attached) 

 
3. Call to Order 

 
4. Roll Call 

 
5. Action Items 
 

A.  Election of officers 
 

1.  President 
2.  Vice-President 
3.  Invite newly elected officers to take their seats 

 
B.  Establish dates, times, and place for regular meetings of the reorganized 

Board (see attached) 
 

C.  Appoint standing committees and representative assignments 
1.  Illinois Association for School Boards (IASB) Representative/Alternate 
2.  Niles Township Department of Special Education (NTDSE) 
Representative/Alternate 
3.  Facilities committee 
4.  Policy committee 
5.  Finance committee 
 

5.  Public Comment 
 

6. Adjournment 



MORTON GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT 70 
BOARD OF EDUCATION 

SCHEDULE OF BOARD MEETINGS 
2023 – 2024  

 
 

Monday, July 17, 2023 
 

Monday, August 21, 2023 
 

Monday, September 18, 2023 
 

Monday, October 16, 2023 
 

Monday, November 13, 2023 
 

Monday, December 18, 2023 
 

Tuesday, January 16, 2024 
 

Tuesday, February 20, 2024 
 

Monday, March 18, 2024 
 

Monday, April 15, 2024 
 

Monday, May 20, 2024 
 

Monday, June 17, 2024 
 


